
       Tostedter Schützenverein von 1854 e.V. 

       Zwischenergebnisse  Schützenfest  2023

       Stand: 25.07.2023 - 19:52

       -----------------------------------------------------------------

         Ehrenscheibe

 Platz  Name                                   Teiler

     1  Tamas Herbert Wagner                    25,4

     2  Ralf Kaiser                             37,6

     3  Meike Behrens                           54,5

     4  Michael Bunk                            58,0

     5  Lukas Trochim                           69,9

     6  Stefan Harms                           109,1

     7  Torven Weitendorf                      116,9

     8  Merle Marie Baden                      119,7

     9  Mailin Gottschalk                      132,8

    10  Birgit Gottschalk                      176,8

    11  Bärbel Jobmann                         188,1

    12  Claus-Peter Karweck                    190,6

    13  Tim Goetsch                            196,7

    14  Hauke Stöver                           200,0

    15  Sophia Krohn                           209,6

    16  Philipp Reinecker                      209,9

    17  Morten Matthies                        214,8

    18  Claudia Lüdemann                       238,6

    19  Robert Graf                            238,9

    20  Sönke Stöver                           239,9

    21  Jörg Mertinkat                         256,9

    22  Felix Werner                           259,7

    23  Ralf Ende                              265,1

    24  Michael Holste                         307,4

    25  Alexander-Frederik Rieger              309,7

    26  Hans-Joachim Stöver                    311,3

    27  Ingo Gottschalk                        312,6

    28  Birte Schnabel                         330,9

    29  Friedrich Dreyer                       347,8

    30  Petra Graf                             400,7

    31  Ruhne Sörensen                         406,2

    32  Janek Peters                           448,9

    33  Franziska Heinze                       473,8

    34  Wiebke Marquardt                       475,7

    35  Bernd Jurksch                          500,5

        Nils-Holger Zirkel                     500,5

    37  Frank Heinze                           504,7

    38  Nils Stoffers                          511,6

    39  Hans-Christian Baden                   512,2

    40  Karl-Ludwig Fehling                    523,4

    41  Jan-Hinnerk Zirkel                     564,0

    42  Sabine Heinze                          579,4

    43  Kerstin Engelmann                      579,8

    44  Marco Steinhoff                        587,4

    45  Benjamin Aldag                         588,6

    46  Peter-Wilhelm Henkel                   598,0

    47  Dr. Ulrich Häp                         632,8

    48  Tim Heinze                             635,0

    49  Andr‚ Ristau                           637,6

    50  Marc Baden                             660,6

    51  Tobias Maurischat                      685,5



    52  Nico Tolski                            710,9

    53  Christian Voss                         778,8

    54  Rainer Kröger                          818,5

    55  Helge Bunk                             834,0

    56  Carsten Pelian                         846,9

    57  Yvonne Lengning                        856,3

    58  Fritz Rosenbrock                       879,7

    59  Detlef Lengning                        898,9

    60  Rudolf Kröger                          930,8

    61  Laura Reinecker                       1011,0

    62  Karsten Gülck                         1078,0

    63  Andr‚ Kirmse                          1103,0

    64  Denise Scholl                         1121,0

    65  Elmar Putensen                        1239,0

    66  Lars Peters                           1337,0

    67  Philipp Hube                          1359,0

    68  Arnolda Karwetzke                     1464,0

    69  Ivonn Goetsch                         1609,0

    70  Jacqueline Lengning                   1833,0

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 1. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Ralf Kaiser                         37,6     (1)

     2  Michael Bunk                        58,0     (1)

     3  Michael Holste                     307,4     (1)

     4  Hans-Joachim Stöver                311,3     (1)

     5  Friedrich Dreyer                   347,8     (1)

     6  Ruhne Sörensen                     406,2     (1)

     7  Karl-Ludwig Fehling                523,4     (1)

     8  Peter-Wilhelm Henkel               598,0     (1)

     9  Rainer Kröger                      818,5     (1)

    10  Carsten Pelian                     846,9     (1)

    11  Fritz Rosenbrock                   879,7     (1)

    12  Rudolf Kröger                      930,8     (1)

    13  Karsten Gülck                     1078,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 2. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Stefan Harms                       109,1     (1)

     2  Torven Weitendorf                  116,9     (1)

     3  Tim Goetsch                        196,7     (1)

     4  Morten Matthies                    214,8     (1)

     5  Alexander-Frederik Rieger          309,7     (1)

     6  Andr‚ Ristau                       637,6     (1)

     7  Marc Baden                         660,6     (1)

     8  Helge Bunk                         834,0     (1)

     9  Detlef Lengning                    898,9     (1)

    10  Philipp Hube                      1359,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 3. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Hauke Stöver                       200,0     (1)



     2  Jörg Mertinkat                     256,9     (1)

     3  Ralf Ende                          265,1     (1)

     4  Janek Peters                       448,9     (1)

     5  Nils-Holger Zirkel                 500,5     (1)

     6  Frank Heinze                       504,7     (1)

     7  Jan-Hinnerk Zirkel                 564,0     (1)

     8  Benjamin Aldag                     588,6     (1)

     9  Tim Heinze                         635,0     (1)

    10  Nico Tolski                        710,9     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 4. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Tamas Herbert Wagner                25,4     (1)

     2  Claus-Peter Karweck                190,6     (1)

     3  Philipp Reinecker                  209,9     (1)

     4  Robert Graf                        238,9     (1)

     5  Sönke Stöver                       239,9     (1)

     6  Felix Werner                       259,7     (1)

     7  Ingo Gottschalk                    312,6     (1)

     8  Bernd Jurksch                      500,5     (1)

     9  Nils Stoffers                      511,6     (1)

    10  Hans-Christian Baden               512,2     (1)

    11  Marco Steinhoff                    587,4     (1)

    12  Dr. Ulrich Häp                     632,8     (1)

    13  Tobias Maurischat                  685,5     (1)

    14  Christian Voss                     778,8     (1)

    15  Andr‚ Kirmse                      1103,0     (1)

    16  Elmar Putensen                    1239,0     (1)

    17  Lars Peters                       1337,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Zugschild: 5. Zug

 Platz  Name                               Summe (Wertungen)

     1  Meike Behrens                       54,5     (1)

     2  Merle Marie Baden                  119,7     (1)

     3  Mailin Gottschalk                  132,8     (1)

     4  Birgit Gottschalk                  176,8     (1)

     5  Bärbel Jobmann                     188,1     (1)

     6  Sophia Krohn                       209,6     (1)

     7  Claudia Lüdemann                   238,6     (1)

     8  Birte Schnabel                     330,9     (1)

     9  Petra Graf                         400,7     (1)

    10  Franziska Heinze                   473,8     (1)

    11  Wiebke Marquardt                   475,7     (1)

    12  Sabine Heinze                      579,4     (1)

    13  Kerstin Engelmann                  579,8     (1)

    14  Yvonne Lengning                    856,3     (1)

    15  Laura Reinecker                   1011,0     (1)

    16  Denise Scholl                     1121,0     (1)

    17  Arnolda Karwetzke                 1464,0     (1)

    18  Ivonn Goetsch                     1609,0     (1)

    19  Jacqueline Lengning               1833,0     (1)

       --------------------------------------------------

         Preisschießen

 Platz  Name                                 T1        T2          Summe



     1  Alexander-Frederik Rieger            83,3     129,8        213,1

     2  Stefan Harms                        121,1     125,3        246,4

     3  Michael Bunk                         94,5     174,9        269,4

     4  Michael Holste                      101,5     182,0        283,5

     5  Detlef Lengning                     169,2     198,6        367,8

     6  Christian Voss                      132,1     237,3        369,4

     7  Claus-Peter Karweck                 183,7     195,8        379,5

     8  Mailin Gottschalk                   125,9     268,9        394,8

     9  Meike Behrens                       248,6     317,4        566,0

    10  Birgit Gottschalk                   232,3     374,5        606,8

    11  Robert Graf                         293,8     331,6        625,4

    12  Peter-Wilhelm Henkel                283,8     343,6        627,4

    13  Jörg Mertinkat                      265,4     364,5        629,9

    14  Ruhne Sörensen                      178,2     463,0        641,2

    15  Friedrich Dreyer                    255,0     409,9        664,9

    16  Sabine Heinze                       127,1     541,2        668,3

    17  Helge Bunk                          257,5     419,2        676,7

    18  Sönke Stöver                        225,1     468,4        693,5

    19  Petra Graf                          336,5     390,8        727,3

    20  Nico Tolski                         264,1     473,2        737,3

    21  Claudia Lüdemann                    358,5     411,5        770,0

    22  Torven Weitendorf                   152,2     633,7        785,9

    23  Andr‚ Kirmse                        103,1     683,0        786,1

    24  Nils-Holger Zirkel                  296,7     503,8        800,5

    25  Morten Matthies                     376,0     435,5        811,5

    26  Elmar Putensen                      207,4     623,2        830,6

    27  Laura Reinecker                     263,3     781,7       1045,0

    28  Philipp Reinecker                   444,4     643,0       1087,4

    29  Ingo Gottschalk                     496,5     607,3       1103,8

    30  Lars Peters                         420,0     772,1       1192,1

    31  Yvonne Lengning                     475,7     787,2       1262,9

    32  Felix Werner                        309,8     967,5       1277,3

    33  Tamas Herbert Wagner                740,7     778,7       1519,4

    34  Merle Marie Baden                   766,2     822,0       1588,2

    35  Denise Scholl                       518,6    1240,0       1758,6

    --  Marco Steinhoff                     693,5        --           --

        Dr. Ulrich Häp                     1408,0        --           --

       --------------------------------------------------

         Schützenorden

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Andr‚ Ristau                            10     73,8

     2  Ruhne Sörensen                          10     88,4

     3  Michael Bunk                            10     89,9

     4  Christian Voss                          10    103,0

     5  Hauke Stöver                            10    131,3

     6  Marc Baden                              10    133,9

     7  Tim Heinze                              10    136,6

     8  Meike Behrens                           10    141,9

     9  Jörg Mertinkat                          10    145,2

    10  Nils Stoffers                           10    149,2

    11  Bärbel Jobmann                          10    170,2

    12  Jacqueline Lengning                     10    204,5

    13  Andr‚ Kirmse                            10    208,2

    14  Philipp Reinecker                       10    213,2

    15  Helge Bunk                              10    254,7

    16  Nils-Holger Zirkel                      10    296,1

    17  Ralf Ende                               10    297,9

    18  Sönke Stöver                            10    302,7



    19  Denise Scholl                           10    309,2

    20  Claudia Lüdemann                        10    326,8

    21  Alexander-Frederik Rieger               10    334,9

    22  Lars Peters                             10    335,5

    23  Nico Tolski                             10    349,5

    24  Franziska Heinze                        10    385,2

    25  Mailin Gottschalk                       10    402,0

    26  Benjamin Aldag                          10    443,4

    27  Felix Werner                            10    458,9

    28  Jan-Hinnerk Zirkel                      10    491,6

    29  Laura Reinecker                         10    536,6

    30  Tobias Maurischat                       10    560,9

    31  Elmar Putensen                          10    600,0

    32  Sophia Krohn                            10    678,6

    33  Hans-Christian Baden                    10    773,6

    34  Ralf Kaiser                             10    796,6

    35  Ivonn Goetsch                            9    817,9

       --------------------------------------------------

         Seniorenorden

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Friedrich Dreyer                        10    195,5

     2  Detlef Lengning                         10    274,5

     3  Hans-Joachim Stöver                     10    280,8

     4  Manfred Reinfeld                        10    303,5

     5  Claus-Peter Karweck                     10    338,7

     6  Peter-Wilhelm Henkel                    10    524,3

     7  Bernd Jurksch                           10    576,3

     8  Karl-Ludwig Fehling                      9    804,3

       --------------------------------------------------

         Dubschmed Orden

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Nils Stoffers                           10     71,4

     2  Alexander-Frederik Rieger               10    145,3

     3  Ruhne Sörensen                          10    163,0

     4  Jörg Mertinkat                          10    181,1

     5  Marc Baden                              10    187,5

     6  Benjamin Aldag                          10    234,3

     7  Robert Graf                             10    248,7

     8  Mailin Gottschalk                       10    254,7

     9  Bärbel Jobmann                          10    261,0

    10  Felix Werner                            10    263,5

    11  Ralf Kaiser                             10    295,9

    12  Andr‚ Ristau                            10    298,4

    13  Tobias Maurischat                       10    306,6

    14  Sönke Stöver                            10    326,5

    15  Tamas Herbert Wagner                    10    348,4

    16  Nils-Holger Zirkel                      10    357,8

    17  Tim Goetsch                             10    366,8

    18  Philipp Reinecker                       10    369,9

    19  Torven Weitendorf                       10    374,7

    20  Denise Scholl                           10    435,3

    21  Birte Schnabel                          10    460,2

    22  Tim Heinze                              10    567,4

    23  Lars Peters                             10    579,2

    24  Ralf Ende                               10    665,4

    25  Claus-Peter Karweck                     10    681,9



    26  Andr‚ Kirmse                            10    695,9

    27  Janek Peters                            10    726,1

    28  Laura Reinecker                         10    745,6

    29  Sophia Krohn                             9    952,5

    30  Philipp Hube                             9   1003,0

    31  Merle Marie Baden                        9   1265,0

    32  Claudia Lüdemann                         8   1738,0

         Bundesorden

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Frank Heinze                            10     61,9

     2  Fritz Rosenbrock                        10     62,3

     3  Morten Matthies                         10     72,0

     4  Hauke Stöver                            10     89,2

     5  Michael Bunk                            10    125,9

     6  Nils Stoffers                           10    134,7

     7  Andr‚ Ristau                            10    145,9

     8  Stefan Harms                            10    147,3

     9  Alexander-Frederik Rieger               10    158,9

    10  Elmar Putensen                          10    170,1

    11  Benjamin Aldag                          10    172,6

    12  Hans-Joachim Stöver                     10    197,1

    13  Lars Peters                             10    198,9

    14  Birte Schnabel                          10    204,9

    15  Jan-Hinnerk Zirkel                      10    214,5

    16  Meike Behrens                           10    218,5

    17  Friedrich Dreyer                        10    227,3

    18  Wiebke Marquardt                        10    228,9

    19  Nico Tolski                             10    258,7

    20  Laura Reinecker                         10    273,9

    21  Helge Bunk                              10    285,4

    22  Karsten Gülck                           10    291,1

    23  Franziska Heinze                        10    293,1

    24  Philipp Reinecker                       10    331,8

    25  Andr‚ Kirmse                            10    332,6

    26  Tim Heinze                              10    337,1

    27  Dr. Ulrich Häp                          10    364,1

    28  Sabine Heinze                           10    374,0

    29  Bernd Jurksch                           10    378,7

    30  Claus-Peter Karweck                     10    400,9

    31  Felix Werner                            10    437,5

    32  Merle Marie Baden                       10    441,0

    33  Ralf Ende                               10    449,7

    34  Marco Steinhoff                         10    523,4

    35  Torven Weitendorf                       10    556,3

    36  Philipp Hube                            10    586,7

    37  Ruhne Sörensen                          10    605,1

    38  Ralf Kaiser                             10    619,5

    39  Yvonne Lengning                         10    630,9

    40  Denise Scholl                           10    655,5

    41  Tobias Maurischat                       10    661,3

    42  Jörg Mertinkat                          10    663,7

    43  Sönke Stöver                             9    821,2

    44  Sophia Krohn                             9   1024,0

    45  Claudia Lüdemann                         9   1335,0

       --------------------------------------------------

         Pokal Der Könige



 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Michael Bunk                            10    108,0

     2  Birgit Gottschalk                       10    153,1

     3  Ingo Gottschalk                         10    224,5

     4  Stefan Harms                            10    246,9

     5  Bärbel Jobmann                          10    352,4

     6  Hans-Joachim Stöver                     10    359,9

     7  Detlef Lengning                         10    489,5

     8  Alexander-Frederik Rieger               10    502,6

     9  Tim Goetsch                              9    837,4

       --------------------------------------------------

         Juniorenpokal

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Yvonne Lengning                         10    136,7

     2  Torven Weitendorf                       10    177,4

       --------------------------------------------------

         Schülerpokal

 Platz  Name                                  Teiler

     1  Lasse Wollenweber                       97,0

     2  Jamie Zemplin                          109,2

     3  Kai Kröger                             221,3

     4  Luise Wollenweber                      404,2

     5  Malek Wehbe                            402,7

       --------------------------------------------------

         Jugend Bester

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Morten Matthies                          7   2492,0

       --------------------------------------------------

         Ehrenscheibe Jugend

 Platz  Name                                  Teiler

     1  Jamie Zemplin                           28,1

     2  Lasse Wollenweber                       99,1

     3  Luise Wollenweber                      124,1

     4  Kai Kröger                             134,0

     5  Malek Wehbe                            293,6

         Musik Schild

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Sönke Stöver                             9   1311,0

       --------------------------------------------------

         Jungschützenorden U. Nadel

         Vorgabeteiler: 1000,0

 Platz  Name                                Teilerdiff.

     1  Malek Wehbe                             46,0

     2  Luise Wollenweber                       71,0



     3  Kai Kröger                              97,3

     4  Lasse Wollenweber                      261,7

     5  Jamie Zemplin                          361,9

         Feuerwehr - Pokalschießen

 Platz  Name                                  Ringe  Teiler

     1  Johanna Oesterreich  Ohne               10    433,3

     2  Lars Kretschmer  Ohne                   10    442,0

     3  David Morgenthal  Ohne                  10    509,3

         Schützenkönig

        Rumpf                 Marc Baden

        Krone                 Jan-Hinnerk Zirkel

        rechter Flügel        Marc Baden

        linker Flügel         Nils Stoffers

        Reichsapfel           Nils Stoffers

        Zepter                Nils Stoffers

        Schwanz               Karl-Siegfried Jobmann


